

My GST Invoice Fortune Ticket (GIFT) Award-03

To sensitise and promote general awareness on the usages and importance of GST Invoices and to encourage the consumers of the state to solicit GST Invoices on purchase of goods or services or both. The Department of State Taxes offers cash award upto Rs.40000/- coined as "My GIFT", to all lucky consumers in the state on a randomised basis.

Conditions for participating in "My GIFT" Award

- 1. Consumer can scan the GST invoice/Bill value of **Rs.200 & above** and mail it to mygift.ngl@gmail.com along with the name and mobile number of the consumer.
- 2. The GST Invoice/Bill should comply with Section 31 of NGST Act, 2017
- 3. The GST invoices issued must have the following details:
 - a) Name, Address and GSTIN of the Supplier of Goods or Services registered in Nagaland
 - b) Invoice/Bill Date and number.
 - c) Total supply value of Goods or Services
- 4. "My GIFT" Award is restricted to Business to Consumer (B2C) GST Invoice/Bill issued in the State.
- 5. A Consumer can submit GST Invoices/Bills obtained from any GST registered shop as the entry ticket for the award.
- 6. GST Invoice/Bill issued from 16th January 2023 to 15th March 23 will be counted for the Award.
- 7. Last date of submission of GST Invoices/Bills is 16/03/2023
- 8. The "My GIFT" Award result will be declared on 31st March, 2023
- 9. All Winners shall produce the original GST Invoices/Bills & ID Proof and claim the award on or before 15th April, 2023.
- 10. The 1st winner will be awarded Rs.15000/- and the remaining 5 winners will be awarded Rs.5000/- each.
- 11. For more information contact: 7005080401 or visit nagalandtax.nic.in

Commissioner of State Taxes, Nagaland